

**Rotational and Vibrational Analysis  
of the  $A^2\Pi$  and  $X^2\Sigma$  States of the CN Molecule.**

M. RIGUTTI

*Osservatorio Astrofisico - Arcetri  
Centro di Astrofisica del C.N.R. - Arcetri*

(*Nuovo Cimento*, **26**, 597 (1962))

In Table II of this paper (p. 602) third row, fifth line, instead of 15403.363 read 15403.211.

---

**Study of the Reaction  $\mu^- + {}^4\text{He} \rightarrow {}^3\text{H} + n + \nu$ .**

A. BIETTI and P. DI PORTO

*Istituto Nazionale di Fisica Nucleare - Sezione di Roma  
Istituto di Fisica dell'Università - Roma*

(*Nuovo Cimento*, **28**, 270 (1963))

In this paper the following errors should be corrected:  
on p. 276, 7-th line from bottom

instead of  $r(\text{He}) = 1.41$  fermi and  $r(t) = 1$  fermi

read  $r(\text{He}) = 1.41$  fermi and  $r(t) = 1.48$  fermi ;

same page, Table II, third row instead of 162 read 261.